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STATE OF NEW MEXICO -
ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, THROUGH THE
ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST
XERIC OIL & GAS CORPORATION, FINDING THAT THE OPERATOR IS IN VIOLATION
OF 19.15.3.101.B NMAC AS TO 69 WELLS & 19.15.4.201. NMAC &/OR 19.15.13.1115
NMAC As tO 80 WELLS; DETERMINING THAT THE REFERENCED VIOLATIONS ARE
KNOWING & WILLFUL AND IMPOSING PENALTIES; REQUIRING OPERATOR TO POST THE
REQUIRED SINGLE-WELL FINANCIAL ASSURANCES FOR THE 69 NON-COMPLIANT WELLS
BY A DATE CERTAIN; REQUIRING OPERATOR TO BRING THE 80 INACTIVE WELLS BACK
INTO COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 201 &/OR RULE 1115 BY A DATE CERTAIN; AND IN THE
EVENT OF NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ANY ASPECT OF THE ORDER, DECLARING THE
WELLS ABANDONED, AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION TO PLUG THE WELLS AND
FORFEITING ANY APPLICABLE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE - LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14106 de Novo

Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Dorothy Phillips, being first duly sworn on oath, states as follows:

1. I have been employed as the financial assurance administrator at
the Santa Fe, New Mexico office of the Oil Conservation Division (“ OCD”) since
1994.

2. My duties include maintaining records of financial assurance.
documents filed by operators pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-14.

3. I have reviewed OCD’s financial assurance records to determine if
financial assurance documents were filed for the wells at issue in the above--
captioned case (hereinafter, * sub]ect wells”): :

Crosby Deep #001 " 30-025-23891 Mesa Queen Unit #025 30-025-23483
Crosby Deep #003 30-025-11870 South Pearl Queen Unit #005 30-025-03328
East Pearl Queen Unit #084 30-025-30869 South Pearl Queen Unit #008 30-025-03317
Gregory A #005 30-025-11884 South Pearl Queen Unit #011 30-025-03325
Gregory A #007 ' 30-025-11867 South Pearl Queen Unit #016 30-025-03321
- Gregory C #0071 30-025-11865 - South Pearl Queen Unit #019 30-025-03319
Gregory El Paso Federal #004 30-025-11871 ° South Pearl Queen Unit #021 30-025-03342
Mesa Queen Unit #006 30-025-00396 South Pearl Queen Unit#022 30-025-03341
Mesa Queen Unit #015 | '30-025-20347 West Pearl Queen Unit #167 30-025-23313



West Pearl Queen Unit #180
West Pearl Queen Unit #130
Crosby Deep #002

Crosby Deep #004

" East Pearl Queen Unit #001
East Pearl Queen Unit #004
East Pearl. Queen Unit #007
East-Pear! Queen Unit #008
East Pearl Queen Unit #009
East Pearl Queen Unit #011
East Pearl Queen Unit #012
East Pearl Queen Unit #014
East Pearl Queen Unit #015
East Pearl Queen Unit #016
East Pear! Queen Unit #018
East Pearl Queen Unit #021

East Pear! Queen Unit #022

East Pearl Queen Unit #023
East Pearl Queen Unit #026
East Pearl Queen Unit #028
East Pearl Queen Unit #029
East Pearl Queen Unit #030
East Pearl Queen Unit #036
East Pearl Queen Unit #037

East Pearl Queen Unit #039 -

East Pearl Queen Unit #042
East Pearl Queen Unit #046
East Pearl Queen Unit #056
" East Pearl Queen Unit #057
East Pearl Queen Unit #059
East Pearl Queen Unit #077
Mesa Queen Unit#010
Mesa Queen Unit #011
Mesa Queen Unit #018
Mesa Queen Unit #020

4. OCD’s electronic "permitting database,

30-025-30868
30-025-03250
30-025-24287
30-025-25985
30-025-03189
30-025-03186
30-025-03183
30-025-03182
30-025-03185
30-025-03175
30-025-03174
30-025-03184
30-025-03181

30-025-03180

30-025-03216
30-025-03237
30-025-03235

- 30-025-03236

30-025-03222
30-025-03215
30-025-03208
30-025-03213

30-025-032271

30-025-03219
30-025-03295
30-025-03298
30-025-03302
30-025-23302
30-025-23409
30-025-23427
30-025-31106
30-025-20340
30-025-20230
30-025-20313

30-025-20269

Mexico U #001
Mexico U #003
South Pearl Queen Unit #003
South Peart Queen Unit #006
South Pearl Queen Unit #007

- West Pear} Queen Unit #103

West Pearl Queen Unit #107
West Pearl Queen Unit #108

West Pearl Queen Unit #110

West Pearl Queen Unit #112
West Pearl Queen Unit #117

West Pearl Queen Unit #118

West Pearl Queen Unit #119
West Pearl Queen Unit #120
West Pearl Queen Unit #121
West Pearl Queen Unit #122

- West Pearl Queen Unit #124

West Pearl Queen Unit #125
West Pearl Queen Unit #126
West Pearl Queen Unit #127
West Pearl Queen Unit #128

West Pearl Queen Unit #129

West Pearl Queen Unit #134
West Pearl Queen Unit #135
West Pearl Queen Unit #140
West Pearl Queen Unit #143
West Peart Queen Unit #153
West Pearl Queen Unit #154
West Pearl Queen Unit #163
West Pearl Queen Unit #164
West Pearl Queen Unit #169

West Pearl Queen Unit #191"_

West Pearl Queen Unit #192
West Pearl Queen Unit #195
West Pearl Queen Unit #202

“E- Perrmttmor

30-025-12512
30-025-30954 .
30-025-21772
30-025-03315
30-025-03316
30-025-03247
30-025-03231

.30-025-03234

30-025-03254
30-025-03244
30-025-03241
30-025-03248
30-025-03240
30-025-03224
30-025-03225
30-025-03228
30-025-03229
30-025-03227
30-025-03226
30-025-03242
30-025-03249
30-025-03243
30-025-03262
30-025-03261
30-025-03283
30-025-03286
30-025-03265
30-025-03266 -

© 30-025-22870

30-025-23083
30-025-25365
30-025-30861
30-025-30867
30-025-31021

'30-025-31125

identifies

the wells associated with a particular operator that have not been plugoed and
abandoned. Attachment “A” to this affidavit is a printout of the E-Permitting
scr‘_even‘showmg Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation as the operator of the subject wells.

5. ONGARD (oil and natural gas- administration and revenue data
base) maintains data on the financial assurances posted by operators.
Attachment “B” to this affidavit consists of a printout of the ONGARD screen
showing that Xer1c Oil & Gas Corporatlon posted $50,000 blanket plugging bond
number '‘OCD-218, through Wells Fargo Bank (1910 North Turner, Hobbs, NM
88240 account numbers 1100061035 1100060900 and 1199961182)

6. Prev10usly De51gnated D1v151on Rule 101 B, now re-designated as
19 15 8.9.C NMAC, requirds that Operators post additional financial -
~assurances/one-well financial assurances for wells that have been inactive/in
“temporary abandonment for more than-two years, with the amounts of,such
smOle-weH financial assurances being based upon .the total depth of the well

B




involved. Rule 101.B, now 19 15.8.9.C NMAC Went 1nto full effect as of January

1,2008. Id.

7. Xeric. Oil & Gas Corporation has not posted any single well
financial assurances since Rule 101.B / 19.15.8.9.C NMAC went into full effect on

January 1, 2008.

8. As of March 5, 2008, the date that the Application in the present
case was filed by the OCD, Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation owed single- well

financial assurances for 69 of its wells, identified as follows:

Mexico U #001

30-025-12512

Mexico U #003

30-025-30954

South Pearl Queen Unit #003

30-025-21772

South Pearl Queen Unit #006

30-025-03315

South Pearl Queen Unit #007

30-025-03316

West Pearl Queen Unit #103

30-025-03247

West Pearl Queen Unit #107

30-025-03231

Crosby Deep #002 30-025-24287
Crosby Deep #004 30-025-25985
East Pearl Queen Unit #001  30-025-03189
East Pearl Queen Unit #004  30-025-03186
East Pearl Queen Unit #007  30-025-03183
East Pearl Queen Unit #008  30-025-03182
East Pearl Queen Unit #009  30-025-03185
East Pearl Queen Unit #011  30-025-03175

West Pearl Queen Unit #108

30-025-03234

East Pearl Queen Unit #012

30-025-03174

West Pearl Queen Unit #110

30-025-03254

East Peart Queen Unit #014

30-025-03184

West Pearl Queen Unit #112

30-025-03244

East Pearl Queen Unit #015

30-025-03181

| West Pearl Queen Unit #117

30-025-03241

East Pearl- Queen Unit #016

30-025-03180

West Pearl Queen Unit #118

30-025-03248

East Pearl Queen Unit #018

30-025-03216

West Pearl Queen Unit #119

30-025-03240

East Pearl Queen Unit #021

30-025-03237

West Pearl Queen Unit #120

30-025-03224

East Pearl Queen Unit #022

30-025-03235

West Pearl Queen Unit #121

30-025-03225

East Pearl Queen Unit #023

30-025-03236

West Pearl Queen Unit #122

30-025-03228

East Pearl Queen Unit #026

30-025-03222

West Pearl Queen Unit #124

30-025-03229

East Pearl Queen Unit #028

30-025-03215

West Pearl Queen Unit #125

30-025-03227

East Pearl Queen Unit #029

30-025-03208

West Pearl Queen Unit #126

30-025-03226

East Pearl Queen Unit #030

West Pearl Queen Unit #127

30-025-03242

East Peart Quaen Unit #036

30-025-03213
30-025-03221|

West Pearl Queen Unit #128

30-025-03249 .

East Pearl Queen Unit #037-

30-025-03219

West Pearl Queen Unit #129

30-025-03243

Edst Pearl Quean Unit #039

30-025-03295°

West Pearl Queen Unit #130

30-025-03250

East Pearl Queen Unit #042

30-025-03298

West Pearl Queen Unit #134

30-025-03262

East Pearl Queen Unit #046

30-025-03302

West Pearl Queen Unit #135

30-025-03261

East Pearl Queen Unit #056

30-025-23302

West Pearl Queen Unit #140

30-025-03283

East‘Pearl Queen Unit #057

30-025-23409

‘West Pearl Queen Unit #143

30-025-03286

East Pearl Queen Unit #059

30-025-23427

West Pearl Queen Unit #153

30-025-03265

East Pearl Queen Unit #077

30-025-31106

West Pearl Queen Unit #154

30-025-03266

|Mesa Queen Unit #010

30-025-20340

Wést Pearl Queen Unit #163

30-025-22870

Mesa Queen Unit #011

© 30-025-20230

West Pear! Queen Unit #164

30-025-23083

Mesa Queen Unit #018

30-025-20313

West Pearl Queen Unit #169

30-025-25365

Mesa Queen Unit #020

30-025-20269 |

West Pearl Queen Unit #191

30-025-30861




» ©®

West Pearl Queen Unit #192  30-025-30867 E/Vest Pearl Queen Unit #202 30-025-31 125]

West Pearl Queen Unit #195 30-025-31021

9. As of today (February 19, 2009), Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation owes
single-well financial assurances pursuant to OCD Rules for 67 wells, with such
single-well financial assurances totaling $667,000.00. “OCD Exhibit 9” to this
consists of a printout of the OCD online screen presenting the Financial
Assurance Compliance Report for Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation, dated February
16, 2009. ' o

10.  Since the date of filing of this application (March 5, 2008) to the
present date, no representative of Xeric has at any time contacted me to obtain
further information regarding the outstanding financial assurances due for Xeric

: Oﬂ and Gas Cor poxatmn

THIS CONCLUDES MY AFFIDAVIT.

/ Dorothy Phillips

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 19t day of February, 2009.

Mmm%

Notary PJAbhc

My Comimission Expires:

S 442000

Caso N’é. Lb1da, Do Mavo
Re Merie Ol & Gas
oCD EXHIBIT Mo, 1




WellList

) i’roper‘ty

.

Well

Name .

Lease
Type

CWell List”

25482 XERIC OIL & GAS CORP
.TOTAL WELL COUNT:110:

" PRINTED ON:WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 03, 2008

I © Well '
API. Type Pool

ocCD

ULSTR UL

Last

. Prod/Inj

Page 1 of &

Oil
POD

Gas
POD

In Add.
Bond

CROSBY
DEEP -
~ #001

CROSBY
DEEP "
#002

CROSBY _
DEEP
#003 -

CROSBY
DEEP
#004

CEAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#001

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#004

- EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#007
EAST

. - PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT °
#008

EAST

- PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#009

- EAST
PEARL

>-- QUEEN

¢+ UNIT

- #011

EAST
PEARL

© QUEEN

ToUNIT -]
#012
EAST
PEARL.
QUEEN
UNIT
#014

EAST .
_ PEARL
. QUEEN
UNIT
: #015

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#016

33175

15432

Wt ovnamsr armnen

F N-28-235-37E N 30-025-23851

P G+33-255-37E

" F 1-33-255-37E ] -30:025-11870

P’ C-33-255:37E - C

P B-22-19S-35E . B 30-025-03189

K

P E-22-195-35E. E - :30-025-03186

P 1-22-195-35E

K 30-025-03182

I

P K-22-195-35E

P L-22-19S-35E

',
i

P N-21-19S-35E N 30-025-03175

P 0-21-19S-35E
M  30-025-03184

P IM-22-195-35E

P N-22-195-35€ N 30:025-03181

P 0-22-165-35E. O 30-025-03180

" Xeric'Oil & Gas, Corp.
Case 14106°
“Attachment A" to

~." £ OCD Exhibit No.[¥]

G 30-025-24287

30-025-25985

) =30-025-03183

L ' 30-025-03185

O 30-025:03174 -

0

13450 CROSBY;FUSSELMAN

- 13450 CROSBY;FUSSELMAN

13450 CROSBY;FUSSELMAN

13450 CROSBY;FUSSELMAN

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

49780 PEARL:QUEEN

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

49780 PEARL;QUEEN © .

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

" 49780 PEARL;QUEEN

vy

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

49780 PEARL;QUEEN

[

.

6/1998
10/2001
2/1979
12/2005

12/1992
i§}1992
}1/%990
4/1990

12/1992

o

12/1992

. 12/1992°

12/1989

[

12/1992

7/1986

497210

497230,

497210

497210 497230

.

497210 497230

2186410 2186430

- -

2186410 2186430

:

2186410 2186430
N ‘/'

! .

2186410 2186430

2186410 2186430

- aratmrNnta AV allT ictDaramatare acnvy

497230 11/1/2003

1/1/2008

1/1/1995
t

1/1/1995

12/1/1992

5/171992..

71/1/1995

‘1/1/1955 '
i/1/1995l
1/1/1992
'1/1/1995

h

8/1/1988

00N




WellList

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#018

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#021

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#022

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#023

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#026

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#027

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#028

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#029

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
" UNIT
#030

EAST
" PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#036

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#037

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#039

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
£042

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNET
#046

EAST
PEARL

&8
/’
B8-27-19S-35E
A~28<195-3§E
B-28-195-35€
G-28-195-35E
F-27-195-35E
G-27-195-35€
H-27-19S-35E
L-26-19S-35E
1-27-195-35E
N-27-195-35E
0-27-19%-35¢
A-34-195-35E
0-34-195-35¢
H-34-19S-35E

F-34-195-35E

30-025-03216

30-025-03237

30-025-03235

30-025-03236

30-025-03222

30-025-12578

30-025-03215

30-025-03208

30-025-03213

30-025-03221

30-025-03219

30-025-03295

30-025-03298

30-025-03302

30-025-23302

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780

49780
49780

49780

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL; QUEEN

PEARL; QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN |

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

12/1992

12/1992

12/1992

12/1992

5/1990

7/2008

12/1992

6/2002

12/1989

12/2003

!
1
'

12/1992

4/1990

2/1994

12/1992

12/1992

Page 2 of §

1/1/1995

2186410 2186430 1/1/1995

" 1/171995

1/1/1995

6/1/1992

2186410 2186430 8/1/2010°

1/1/1995

7/1/2004,

2186410 2186430 1/1/1992

©1/1/2006

2186410 2186430 1/1/1995

2186410 2186430 5/1/1992

3/1/1996

1/1/1995

2186410 2186430 1/1/1995.

[aVie NiaTaYaYY]
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" WellList -

.

QUEEN
UNIT
#056

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
~ | #057
[EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
. #059

EAST ~
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#077.

EAST,
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#082

- EAST
-PEARL ~
QUEEN
UNIT
" #084

EAST
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT |
#089 .~
GREGORY
A #005

' GREGORY

- K-34-195-35

H-27-195-35E |

1-28-1935-35E

K-27-195-35€

M-27-19S-35E

D-34-195-35E

1-33-255-37E

N-33-255:37€

' 30-025-23409

30-025-23427

30-025-31106

. 30-025-31121
30-025-30869
.30-025-31019

130-025-11884

30-025-11867

' 49780

" 49780

49780

49780

49780

' 49780

‘96117

37240

PEARL;QUEEN
PEARL;QUEEN
‘fEARL;QUEEN
EEéBL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

SWD;QUEEN

LANGLIE MATTIX;7  '11/2005

‘

12/1992
12/1992

1/2005

7/2008

© 2/2006

7/2008

11/2005

Page 3 of 8

-

2186410 2186430
2186?10 2186?&6:
12186410 2186430
21é641o 2186430

2186410 2186430

.4 2186410 2186430

o

'

1324510 1324530

1/1/1995
1/1/1995
2/1/2007

8/1/2010

.

3/1/2008

8/1/2010 -

. A #007 -
. GREGORY | F ' 'I-33-255-37€ I -
A #008
GREGORY = F
' C#001 -
GREGORY F
EL PASO.
P . FEDERAL
o ' , #001 -
' GREGORY. - F
EL PASO [ | , - ; L . . N
FEDERAL - o : . B o . SR S A o
#004 ) . : o ST e R
.MESA .S E-16-165-32E E -30-025-00396 1 45709 MESA;QUEEN 2/2006
QUEEN L . . . (ASSOC) 1 ' .
. : CUNIT . :
: . #006 - . o
MESA - S MESA;QUEEN - 6/2008 2641910 2641930 7/1/2010
QUEEN . . (ASSOC) o . .- L
UNIT . ' , . : -
#007. - : K el -
MESA - S MESA;QUEEN
QUEEN - _ _ . ) ... (ASSOC)
TUNIT e . o g :
#008 O Coe e . -
MESA 'S
QUEEN -
UNIT
#010 )
MESA . .S £ 45709
QUEEN - ' - (ASSOC) .
© UNIT - N L - T ' . ) ., ’ ’ B - g . R
#011 . ' : ;
MESA' -

RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG "

LANGLIE MATTIX;?7
RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG

JALMAT;TAN-YATES-
7 RVRS (OIL)

CROSBY;DEVONIAN
(GAS)

36—025—29539 G 37240 7/2008 1324510 1324530

.C-33-255-37€ C 30-025-11865 O 33820 11/2005 13678{1:0 1367830 ’

- 0-33-255-37E . O 30-025-20491 G 75480 7/2008 496319‘ 496330

K-33-255-37E K 30-025-11871 S 96121 SWD;SAN ANDRES ' .4/2006

3/1/2008

1 F-16-165-326 F, '30-025-20135 O 45709

" G-16-165-32E G, 30-025-00398 O ,'55709 6/2008 2641910 2641930 7/1/2010-

MESA; QUEEN 12/1992

(ASSOC)

~

(-17-165-326 L' 30°025-20340 I 45709 ©1/1/1995

K-17-165-32E K 30-025-20230 ~ I MESA;QUEEN 12/1992 *1/1/1995

S . .1'17-165-326 1 30-025-20238 ' O 45709 MESA;QUEEN. . '6/2008 2641910 2641930 . 7/1/2010 .
R SOVUY S SRS RPGIUR /nrﬂn/r\nn'nA.'_.,.:y:.;'. 7S VORI L VRULS PR T EPY RIS SNV anrmnne




WellList

QUEEN
UNIT
#013

. MESA
QUEEN
UNIT
#015

MESA
QUEEN
UNIT
#018

MESA
QUEEN
UNIT
#020

MESA
QUEEN
UNIT
#025

1i886 MEXICO
U #001

" MEXICO
U #002

MEXICO
U #003

MEXICO
- U #004

29674 PATRON
STATE
#001

15434 SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#003

SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#005

SOUTH
PEARL"
QUEEN
UNIT
#006

SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#007

SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#008

SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#011

SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#016

SOUTH
PEARL
QUEEN
UNIT
#017

htte-/aramy amned otota men 1c OCOTVOCTAD nvn i i v IV nrn b A eV aba VT AT S dThacann ndam roranee

K-16-16S-32E

N-17-16S-32€

P-17-16S-32E

N-16-16S-32E

B-8 -195-38E
G-8 -195-38E
B-8 -195-38E
B-8 -195-38E

1-8 -195-24E

4-3 -205-35E

H-4 -205-35E

E-3 -205-35E

F-3 -20S-35E

L-3 -20S-35E

K-4 -20S-35€

0-4 -20S-35E

P-4 -205-35E

30-025-20347
30-025-20313
30-025-20269
30-025-23483

30-025-125i2
30-025-12513
30-025-30954
30-025-31933

30-015-32262

30-025-21772

30-025-03328

30-025-03315

30-025-03316

30-025-03317

30-025-03325

30-025-03321

30-025-03323

45709

45709

45709

45709

31920

31920

31920

31920

49780

‘49780

49780

45780

49780

49780

49780

49780

(ASSOC)

MESA;QUEEN
(ASSOC)

MESA;QUEEN
(ASSOC)

MESA;QUEEN
(ASSOC)

MESA; QUEEN
(ASSOC)

HOBBS; GRAYBURG-
SAN ANDRES

HOBBS; GRAYBURG-
SAN ANDRES

HOBBS; GRAYBURG-
SAN ANDRES

HOBBS; GRAYBURG-
SAN ANDRES

»PEARL;QUEEN
PE%RL;?UEEN
PEARL;QUEEN
PEARL;QUEEN
#gARL;QUEEN
PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

PEARL;QUEEN

2/2006
12/1992
12/1992
672008

4/1986
7/2008
11/1998

6/2008

2/2004

7/2005

4/2005

8/1999

2/2004

4/2005

2/2004

7/2008

2641710 2641730 8/1/2010

2641710 2641730 7/1/2010

Page40f8
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SOCMD o,
" 0G6CBBD

‘-
'

.. Operator Namer;Address

-
OGERID Identifier

STE. 1754

\

:;fBond Details~-.Type (Cash/Surety - C/S)i

Company OGRID Identifier:
Company Name, Address

'.fi“Limited as to future Liability (Y/N)
O . , 1

3

" Effective Dite

-’ PFO1 HELP
CPFO7.

01-01-1900

f'l'Issuef‘Bond,No': 0CD218

‘E0005: Enter data to modify or
PF02 PFO3 EXIT
PFO8 PF09 PRINT

ONGARD\
CAPTURE BLANKET 'BONDS °

25482 Bond.Idn
: XERIC OIL & GAS CORP | '~ A o
14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE : - ' 1

© 09/03/08 13:31:14
OGODLP -TQ91

105042, Bond: Status : A

* HOUSTONE, TX 77079

C Bond Cé.Idn:
26412
UNITED NEW MEXICO BANK

13 Amount: 50000.00

P O BOX 1081

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103
N If Limited, End Date
12-31~9999

Cancellation Date

PF keys £ scroll o
PF04 GoTS ~ PFOS
PF10 NXTBOND PF11

PF06 CONFIRM
PF12

" Xeric Oil & Gas, Corp.
Case 14106 -~

< gitachment B to
0CD Exhibit No. m '
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